
MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

Member/Member Gross

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Gross Purse

1 Fairchild, Shane + Gallagher, Pat
Mission Valley Country Club 74 73 147 $150.00

2 Warren, Guy + Williams, John
Mission Valley Country Club 74 73 147 $120.00

3 Scott, Joseph + Goodwin, William
Mission Valley Country Club 73 74 147 $0.00

4 Richardson, David + Frei, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 72 75 147 $0.00

5 Allen, Fred + Kelly, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 75 74 149 $0.00

6 Harrison, Robert + Tutcher, Michael
Mission Valley Country Club 74 75 149 $0.00

7 Green, Kyle + Sharrer, Brady
Mission Valley Country Club 73 77 150 $0.00

8 Wesner, Jeff + Stutzman, Kelly
Mission Valley Country Club 72 78 150 $0.00

9 Fuzak, John + Smialek, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 74 77 151 $0.00

10 Fistner, Frank + Gilberti, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 74 77 151 $0.00

11 Alford, Tucker + Alford, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 77 75 152 $0.00

12 Ferron, Kenneth + Barber, Terry
Mission Valley Country Club 77 77 154 $0.00

13 Ryan, Tim + Landis, John
Mission Valley Country Club 76 78 154 $0.00

14 Cowles, Don + Thunell, David
Mission Valley Country Club 77 78 155 $0.00

15 Glasheen, Edward + Gilmore, James
Mission Valley Country Club 79 76 155 $0.00

16 Ducharme, Greg + Crane, Todd
Mission Valley Country Club 79 76 155 $0.00

17 Halpin, Jim + Halpin, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 80 76 156 $0.00

18 Fishman, Rick + Fishman, C.j.
Mission Valley Country Club 77 80 157 $0.00

19 Cullen, Terry + Pope, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 79 78 157 $0.00

20 Brownyard, Bruce + Preusser, Frank
Mission Valley Country Club 83 75 158 $0.00

21 Hilker, Donald + Koyen, Fred
Mission Valley Country Club 81 77 158 $0.00
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file:///v2tournaments/12419420056029521790?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820328
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820329
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820327
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374772
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820331
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820332
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820333
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820336
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374789
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820335
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374777
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374784
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374779
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374778
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374771
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374783
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820330
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374787
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374788
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929228
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820334


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

22 Hofstra, James + Shea, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 79 80 159 $0.00

23 Ziobro, Mitch + Nelson, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 81 78 159 $0.00

24 Hoover, Larry + Anderson, Greg
Mission Valley Country Club 81 79 160 $0.00

25 Burdo, James + Antonucci, John
Mission Valley Country Club 79 81 160 $0.00

26 Torchia, Mario + Cavness, Jack
Mission Valley Country Club 81 81 162 $0.00

27 Laag, Ken + Karayinopulos, Jim
Mission Valley Country Club 80 82 162 $0.00

28 Carville, Brian + Downs, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 83 81 164 $0.00

29 Quick, Jim + Grover, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 84 80 164 $0.00

30 McNamara, Terry + McNamara, David
Mission Valley Country Club 84 80 164 $0.00

31 Dalton, Ryan + Miles, Anthony
Mission Valley Country Club 79 85 164 $0.00

32 Vaupel, Kenneth + Jurik, Richard
Mission Valley Country Club 82 83 165 $0.00

33 Sangmeister, Kurt + Deddo, James
Mission Valley Country Club 84 82 166 $0.00

34 Mussone, John + Calkins, Eric
Mission Valley Country Club 85 81 166 $0.00

35 Rose, David + O'Malley, John
Mission Valley Country Club 80 86 166 $0.00

36 Even, Richard + Gregory, Mark
Mission Valley Country Club 82 85 167 $0.00

37 Howe, Robert + Schatz, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 88 80 168 $0.00

38 Greene, Michael + Ballon, Sam
Mission Valley Country Club 82 87 169 $0.00

39 Warrington, Doug + Coakes, David
Mission Valley Country Club 83 86 169 $0.00

40 Coomber, Jeff + Bevis, Neil
Mission Valley Country Club 89 81 170 $0.00

41 Merwin, Bob + Purviance, David
Mission Valley Country Club 89 83 172 $0.00

42 Fields, Jeffrey + Johnson, David
Mission Valley Country Club 86 86 172 $0.00

43 Vogelsang, Rick + Sheptak, David
Mission Valley Country Club 87 86 173 $0.00

44 Winn, Dave + Babbitt, Paul
Mission Valley Country Club 86 87 173 $0.00

45 Harner, Steve + Lucas, David
Mission Valley Country Club 85 89 174 $0.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374776
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820338
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374786
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078252820337
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374773
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929229
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374775
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929225
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929230
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374790
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929226
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929232
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374780
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374785
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374781
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929227
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929236
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374774
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929231
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374782
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374791
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929234
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929235
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929233


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

46 Santangelo, Mark + Schwartz, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 93 86 179 $0.00

47 Porter, Doug + Nelson, Derek
Mission Valley Country Club 88 91 179 $0.00

48 Dickinson, John + Myers, John
Mission Valley Country Club 91 103 194 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $270.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929237
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078286374792
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538078319929238


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

Member/Member Net

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Richardson, David + Frei, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 62 64 126 $150.00

2 Laag, Ken + Karayinopulos, Jim
Mission Valley Country Club 62 64 126 $120.00

3 Cowles, Don + Thunell, David
Mission Valley Country Club 64 65 129 $0.00

4 Ducharme, Greg + Crane, Todd
Mission Valley Country Club 66 63 129 $0.00

5 Fishman, Rick + Fishman, C.j.
Mission Valley Country Club 63 67 130 $0.00

6 Fistner, Frank + Gilberti, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 63 67 130 $0.00

7 Harrison, Robert + Tutcher, Michael
Mission Valley Country Club 66 65 131 $0.00

8 Brownyard, Bruce + Preusser, Frank
Mission Valley Country Club 70 62 132 $0.00

9 Quick, Jim + Grover, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 68 64 132 $0.00

10 Green, Kyle + Sharrer, Brady
Mission Valley Country Club 64 68 132 $0.00

11 Cullen, Terry + Pope, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 66 66 132 $0.00

12 Ryan, Tim + Landis, John
Mission Valley Country Club 65 67 132 $0.00

13 Wesner, Jeff + Stutzman, Kelly
Mission Valley Country Club 63 69 132 $0.00

14 Warren, Guy + Williams, John
Mission Valley Country Club 67 66 133 $0.00

15 Fuzak, John + Smialek, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 66 68 134 $0.00

16 Glasheen, Edward + Gilmore, James
Mission Valley Country Club 69 66 135 $0.00

17 Coomber, Jeff + Bevis, Neil
Mission Valley Country Club 72 63 135 $0.00

18 Scott, Joseph + Goodwin, William
Mission Valley Country Club 67 68 135 $0.00

19 Alford, Tucker + Alford, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 67 68 135 $0.00

20 Hofstra, James + Shea, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 66 69 135 $0.00

21 Dalton, Ryan + Miles, Anthony
Mission Valley Country Club 64 71 135 $0.00
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file:///v2tournaments/12419421526686721921?called_from=&hide_totals=false&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020580
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575037
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020586
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020591
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575027
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020575
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020572
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575036
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575033
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020573
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575028
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020587
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020576
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020569
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575029
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020579
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575039
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344339466135
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020585
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020584
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575030


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

22 Rose, David + O'Malley, John
Mission Valley Country Club 66 69 135 $0.00

23 Ferron, Kenneth + Barber, Terry
Mission Valley Country Club 69 67 136 $0.00

24 Vaupel, Kenneth + Jurik, Richard
Mission Valley Country Club 67 69 136 $0.00

25 Hoover, Larry + Anderson, Greg
Mission Valley Country Club 70 66 136 $0.00

26 Howe, Robert + Schatz, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 72 65 137 $0.00

27 Allen, Fred + Kelly, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 67 70 137 $0.00

28 Fairchild, Shane + Gallagher, Pat
Mission Valley Country Club 69 68 137 $0.00

29 Greene, Michael + Ballon, Sam
Mission Valley Country Club 66 71 137 $0.00

30 Even, Richard + Gregory, Mark
Mission Valley Country Club 67 70 137 $0.00

31 Mussone, John + Calkins, Eric
Mission Valley Country Club 70 68 138 $0.00

32 Hilker, Donald + Koyen, Fred
Mission Valley Country Club 71 67 138 $0.00

33 Ziobro, Mitch + Nelson, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 71 68 139 $0.00

34 Vogelsang, Rick + Sheptak, David
Mission Valley Country Club 71 69 140 $0.00

35 Halpin, Jim + Halpin, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 72 68 140 $0.00

36 Sangmeister, Kurt + Deddo, James
Mission Valley Country Club 72 69 141 $0.00

37 Burdo, James + Antonucci, John
Mission Valley Country Club 70 71 141 $0.00

38 Santangelo, Mark + Schwartz, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 73 68 141 $0.00

39 Carville, Brian + Downs, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 72 70 142 $0.00

40 McNamara, Terry + McNamara, David
Mission Valley Country Club 73 69 142 $0.00

41 Warrington, Doug + Coakes, David
Mission Valley Country Club 70 74 144 $0.00

42 Torchia, Mario + Cavness, Jack
Mission Valley Country Club 72 72 144 $0.00

43 Winn, Dave + Babbitt, Paul
Mission Valley Country Club 73 72 145 $0.00

44 Porter, Doug + Nelson, Derek
Mission Valley Country Club 72 74 146 $0.00

45 Harner, Steve + Lucas, David
Mission Valley Country Club 72 75 147 $0.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575025
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020592
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575034
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575026
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575035
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020571
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020568
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575044
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020589
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020588
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020574
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020578
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575042
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020570
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575040
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020577
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575045
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020583
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575038
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020582
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020581
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575043
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575032
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575041


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

46 Merwin, Bob + Purviance, David
Mission Valley Country Club 77 70 147 $0.00

47 Fields, Jeffrey + Johnson, David
Mission Valley Country Club 74 75 149 $0.00

48 Dickinson, John + Myers, John
Mission Valley Country Club 72 84 156 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $270.00

+3

+5

+12

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344373020590
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575031
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538344406575046


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

Member/Member Flights

Flight 1

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

T1 Fairchild, Shane + Gallagher, Pat
Mission Valley Country Club 69 68 137 $0.00

T1 Warren, Guy + Williams, John
Mission Valley Country Club 67 66 133 $0.00

3 Harrison, Robert + Tutcher, Michael
Mission Valley Country Club 66 65 131 $100.00

4 Scott, Joseph + Goodwin, William
Mission Valley Country Club 67 68 135 $90.00

5 Allen, Fred + Kelly, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 67 70 137 $80.00

6 Halpin, Jim + Halpin, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 72 68 140 $0.00

Flight 2

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Fistner, Frank + Gilberti, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 63 67 130 $100.00

T2 Green, Kyle + Sharrer, Brady
Mission Valley Country Club 64 68 132 $85.00

T2 Wesner, Jeff + Stutzman, Kelly
Mission Valley Country Club 63 69 132 $85.00

4 Glasheen, Edward + Gilmore, James
Mission Valley Country Club 69 66 135 $0.00

5 Hilker, Donald + Koyen, Fred
Mission Valley Country Club 71 67 138 $0.00

6 Ziobro, Mitch + Nelson, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 71 68 139 $0.00

7 Burdo, James + Antonucci, John
Mission Valley Country Club 70 71 141 $0.00

Flight 3

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Richardson, David + Frei, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 62 64 126 $0.00

T2 Alford, Tucker + Alford, Mike
Mission Valley Country Club 67 68 135 $95.00
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682508
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https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682512
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682515
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682510
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682514
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682513
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682516
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/12431538629887682521


MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

T2 Hofstra, James + Shea, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 66 69 135 $95.00

4 Carville, Brian + Downs, Joe
Mission Valley Country Club 72 70 142 $80.00

T5 Torchia, Mario + Cavness, Jack
Mission Valley Country Club 72 72 144 $0.00

T5 Warrington, Doug + Coakes, David
Mission Valley Country Club 70 74 144 $0.00

Flight 4

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

T1 Cowles, Don + Thunell, David
Mission Valley Country Club 64 65 129 $95.00

T1 Ducharme, Greg + Crane, Todd
Mission Valley Country Club 66 63 129 $95.00

3 Ryan, Tim + Landis, John
Mission Valley Country Club 65 67 132 $80.00

4 Even, Richard + Gregory, Mark
Mission Valley Country Club 67 70 137 $0.00

5 Mussone, John + Calkins, Eric
Mission Valley Country Club 70 68 138 $0.00

6 Merwin, Bob + Purviance, David
Mission Valley Country Club 77 70 147 $0.00

Flight 5

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Fishman, Rick + Fishman, C.j.
Mission Valley Country Club 63 67 130 $100.00

2 Cullen, Terry + Pope, Tom
Mission Valley Country Club 66 66 132 $90.00

3 Fuzak, John + Smialek, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 66 68 134 $80.00

4 Rose, David + O'Malley, John
Mission Valley Country Club 66 69 135 $0.00

T5 Ferron, Kenneth + Barber, Terry
Mission Valley Country Club 69 67 136 $0.00

T5 Hoover, Larry + Anderson, Greg
Mission Valley Country Club 70 66 136 $0.00

Flight 6

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Quick, Jim + Grover, Thomas
Mission Valley Country Club 68 64 132 $100.00
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MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

2 Dalton, Ryan + Miles, Anthony
Mission Valley Country Club 64 71 135 $90.00

3 Vaupel, Kenneth + Jurik, Richard
Mission Valley Country Club 67 69 136 $80.00

4 Howe, Robert + Schatz, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club 72 65 137 $0.00

5 Porter, Doug + Nelson, Derek
Mission Valley Country Club 72 74 146 $0.00

6 Fields, Jeffrey + Johnson, David
Mission Valley Country Club 74 75 149 $0.00

Flight 7

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Laag, Ken + Karayinopulos, Jim
Mission Valley Country Club 62 64 126 $0.00

2 Brownyard, Bruce + Preusser, Frank
Mission Valley Country Club 70 62 132 $100.00

3 Coomber, Jeff + Bevis, Neil
Mission Valley Country Club 72 63 135 $90.00

4 Sangmeister, Kurt + Deddo, James
Mission Valley Country Club 72 69 141 $80.00

5 McNamara, Terry + McNamara, David
Mission Valley Country Club 73 69 142 $0.00

6 Harner, Steve + Lucas, David
Mission Valley Country Club 72 75 147 $0.00

Flight 8

Pos. Team R1 R2 Total
Net Purse

1 Greene, Michael + Ballon, Sam
Mission Valley Country Club 66 71 137 $100.00

2 Vogelsang, Rick + Sheptak, David
Mission Valley Country Club 71 69 140 $90.00

3 Santangelo, Mark + Schwartz, Dennis
Mission Valley Country Club 73 68 141 $80.00

4 Winn, Dave + Babbitt, Paul
Mission Valley Country Club 73 72 145 $0.00

5 Dickinson, John + Myers, John
Mission Valley Country Club 72 84 156 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $2,160.00
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MGA Member/Member 2026

February 7, 2026

Round 2 Leaderboard

#11 Closest to the Pin

Pos. Player Purse Details

1 Schatz, Bob
Mission Valley Country Club $25.00 2'11"

Total Purse Allocated: $25.00

#9 Long Putt

Pos. Player Purse Details

1 Coomber, Jeff
Mission Valley Country Club $25.00 31'2"

Total Purse Allocated: $25.00
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